# 0.00 425029

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM541041

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Niagara Conservation Corp.		09/09/2019	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Home Depot Product Authority, LLC		
Street Address:	2455 Paces Ferry Road		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30339		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4250294	QUICK CONNECT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5124572100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5124572018

**Email:** aotrademark@kslaw.com, kpfertner@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 500 West 2nd Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Groos	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Groos/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=QUICK CONNECT assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006746 FRAME: 0172

900515320

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Niagara Conservation Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing in the State of New Jersey ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the mark QUICK CONNECT for "sanitary ware, and water and energy conservation products, namely, faucets, showerheads, toilets, sinks, water diverters for toilet tanks, faucet aerators, and faucet sprayers" (the "Mark") for which it holds a registration from the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date
QUICK CONNECT	4,250,294	August 10, 2011	November 27, 2012

WHEREAS, Home Depot Product Authority, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights and goodwill associated with the Mark and U.S. Federal Registration No. 4,250,294;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above-identified registration for the Mark, along with all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements, dilution, or other violation of the Mark, including the right to fully and entirely replace the Assignor in all related matters.

NIAC	GARA	CONSE	TAVS	ION	CORP.
Signati	ire: 🛵	100	1/h	<i>V</i>	<del></del> .
Printed	Name:	Nobert	Dir	hen L	
Title: 1	11 M	eiou Ac	counts		

Date: 9/4/19